
Stayers & Leavers - Monthly Summary
Stayers Leavers Total

BTG
Emergency Shelter (ES) 445 126 571
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 382 61 443
Street Outreach 690 99 789
Transitional Housing (TH) 121 8 129

Grand Total 1638 294 1932

Leavers Exiting to PH Destinations (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
PH Exits Total Exits % to PH Avg LOS to PH Exit

Hawaii 65 144 45% 252.5
Emergency Shelter (ES) 10 58 17% 42.7
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 44 46 96% 289.0
Street Outreach 9 35 26% 273.2
Transitional Housing (TH) 2 5 40% 403.0

Kauai 7 11 64% 178.6
Emergency Shelter (ES) 2 3 67% 282.5
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 100% 155.0
Street Outreach 1 4 25% 80.0
Transitional Housing (TH) 3 3 100% 150.0

Maui 47 139 34% 150.2
Emergency Shelter (ES) 26 65 40% 138.0
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 6 14 43% 150.0
Street Outreach 15 60 25% 171.4

Grand Total 119 294 40% 207.7

Leavers Exiting to Non-PH Destinations (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
Non-PH Exits Total Exits % to Non-PH Avg LOS to Non-PH Exit

Hawaii 79 144 55% 84.7
Emergency Shelter (ES) 48 58 83% 53.4
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 2 46 4% 258.0
Street Outreach 26 35 74% 137.2
Transitional Housing (TH) 3 5 60% 16.0

Kauai 4 11 36% 91.3
Emergency Shelter (ES) 1 3 33% 4.0
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 0 1 0% 0.0
Street Outreach 3 4 75% 120.3
Transitional Housing (TH) 0 3 0% 0.0

Maui 92 139 66% 148.7
Emergency Shelter (ES) 39 65 60% 205.3
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 8 14 57% 38.8
Street Outreach 45 60 75% 119.1

Grand Total 175 294 60% 118.5

Stayers by Category - (LOS in Days - Entry to End of Month)
0-90 91-180 181-365 366-730 2+ yrs Total Avg LOS % 1+ yrs

Hawaii 244 161 148 63 31 647 212.8 15%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 58 28 24 2 112 118.9 2%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 69 51 66 26 8 220 219.1 15%
Street Outreach 101 74 33 17 225 137.0 8%
Transitional Housing (TH) 16 8 25 18 23 90 504.0 46%

Kauai 84 87 42 23 236 151.4 10%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 8 12 4 2 26 159.8 8%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 19 8 2 10 39 164.5 26%
Street Outreach 52 60 23 6 141 131.4 4%
Transitional Housing (TH) 5 7 13 5 30 220.9 17%

Maui 374 224 97 45 15 755 141.4 8%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 145 82 51 25 4 307 146.8 9%
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 61 47 12 3 123 107.9 2%
Street Outreach 168 95 34 16 11 324 148.1 8%
Transitional Housing (TH) 1 1 458.0 100%

Grand Total 702 472 287 131 46 1638 171.1 11%

September 2021
Duplicated Clients Over All SO, ES, TH, RRH Project Types

HMIS Length of Stay (LOS) Report, Bridging The Gap CoC (HI-500)

KA MANA O NA HELU LENGTH OF STAY REPORT - SEP 2021 1



Leavers Exiting by County, Project Type, Project (Avg. LOS - Entry to Exit)
Non-PH Leavers PH Leavers Total Leavers Non-PH Avg LOS PH Avg LOS Avg LOS

Hawaii 79 65 144 84.7 252.5 160.4
Emergency Shelter (ES) 48 10 58 53.4 42.7 51.5

HOPE - ESG-CV Hale Kikaha Isolation Units ES 1 1 10.0 10.0
HOPE - ESG-CV Kuleana House Isolation Units ES 20 20 5.4 5.4
HOPE - ESG-CV WHEHF Medical Respite Beds 1 1 56.0 56.0
HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 4 1 5 40.5 9.0 34.2
HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 12 6 18 74.4 38.0 62.3
HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 1 1 10.0 10.0
HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 2 1 3 260.0 85.0 201.7
HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 3 3 84.0 84.0
HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 3 3 158.0 158.0
NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 2 2 43.0 43.0
USVETS - BP Kailua Kona HOPTEL 1 1 95.0 95.0

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 2 44 46 258.0 289.0 287.7
CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 1 1 54.0 54.0
HOPE - ESG Rapid Re-housing 1 1 458.0 458.0
HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 3 3 229.7 229.7
HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 12 12 276.9 276.9
HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 2 24 26 258.0 310.5 306.5
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 3 3 247.3 247.3

Street Outreach 26 9 35 137.2 273.2 172.2
CARE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 4 1 5 127.3 73.0 116.4
HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 5 2 7 98.8 126.0 106.6
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 1 3 4 178.0 407.0 349.8
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 4 4 177.5 177.5
HOPE - KES Ohana Zone Street Outreach 1 1 364.0 364.0
HOPE - LMI Street Outreach (AMHD Funded) 9 9 95.9 95.9
HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 2 3 5 224.5 304.3 272.4

Transitional Housing (TH) 3 2 5 16.0 403.0 170.8
RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 3 3 16.0 16.0
SAFIS - Big Island RHY TLP 2 2 403.0 403.0

Kauai 4 7 11 91.3 178.6 146.8
Emergency Shelter (ES) 1 2 3 4.0 282.5 189.7

KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 1 2 3 4.0 282.5 189.7
PH - Rapid Re-Housing 1 1 155.0 155.0

USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 1 1 155.0 155.0
Street Outreach 3 1 4 120.3 80.0 110.3

CARE - ESG-CV Kauai Street Outreach 3 3 120.3 120.3
FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 1 1 80.0 80.0

Transitional Housing (TH) 3 3 150.0 150.0
KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 3 3 150.0 150.0

Maui 92 47 139 148.7 150.2 149.2
Emergency Shelter (ES) 39 26 65 205.3 138.0 178.4

FLC - ESG-CV Wahi Hoomalu O Wailuku 2 2 12.0 12.0
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 1 2 3 125.0 49.0 74.3
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 8 18 26 155.0 157.3 156.6
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 6 3 9 147.2 133.7 142.7
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 22 3 25 260.7 85.3 239.6

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 8 6 14 38.8 150.0 86.4
FLC - ESG Maui Rapid Re-housing 8 8 38.8 38.8
FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 6 6 150.0 150.0

Street Outreach 45 15 60 119.1 171.4 132.2
CARE - ESG-CV Maui Street Outreach 3 1 4 93.3 133.0 103.3
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 29 8 37 148.3 203.5 160.3
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 12 6 18 56.8 135.0 82.8
MYFS - Youth Street Outreach 1 1 96.0 96.0

Grand Total 175 119 294 118.5 207.7 154.6
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Leavers in Month - LOS Statistics in Days by Project Type, Project (Entry to Exit)
Type Project Name N Mean Median Min Max
SO CARE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 5 116.4 139 73 139
SO CARE - ESG-CV Kauai Street Outreach 3 120.3 114 91 156
SO CARE - ESG-CV Maui Street Outreach 4 103.3 120.5 36 136
SO FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 1 80.0 80 80 80
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 37 160.3 68 2 1290
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 18 82.8 60.5 4 348
SO HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 7 106.6 115 3 186
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 4 349.8 407 178 407
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 4 177.5 69 16 556
SO HOPE - KES Ohana Zone Street Outreach 1 364.0 364 364 364
SO HOPE - LMI Street Outreach 9 95.9 65 6 235
SO HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 5 272.4 119 27 657
SO MYFS - Youth Street Outreach 1 96.0 96 96 96

ES FLC - ESG-CV Wahi Hoomalu O Wailuku 2 12.0 12 9 15
ES HOPE - ESG-CV Hale Kikaha Isolation Units ES 1 10.0 10 10 10
ES HOPE - ESG-CV Kuleana House Isolation Units ES 20 5.4 4.5 3 15
ES HOPE - ESG-CV WHEHF Medical Respite Beds 1 56.0 56 56 56
ES HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 5 34.2 45 9 52
ES HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 18 62.3 38 14 129
ES HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 1 10.0 10 10 10
ES HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 3 201.7 117 85 403
ES HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 3 84.0 85 73 94
ES HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 3 158.0 211 44 219
ES KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 3 189.7 199 4 366
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 3 74.3 95 3 125
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 26 156.6 86 40 477
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 9 142.7 120 37 277
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 25 239.6 198 20 554
ES NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 2 43.0 43 43 43
ES USVETS - BP Kailua Kona HOPTEL 1 95.0 95 95 95

TH KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 3 150.0 150 150 150
TH RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 3 16.0 16 16 16
TH SAFIS - Big Island RHY TLP 2 403.0 403 391 415

RRH CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 1 54.0 54 54 54
RRH FLC - ESG Maui Rapid Re-housing 8 38.8 32 32 59
RRH FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 6 150.0 150 142 158
RRH HOPE - ESG Rapid Re-housing 1 458.0 458 458 458
RRH HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 3 229.7 234 221 234
RRH HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 12 276.9 305 180 324
RRH HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 26 306.5 314 246 408
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 3 247.3 303 78 361
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 1 155.0 155 155 155
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Stayers by Category - (LOS in Days - Entry to End of Month)
0-90 91-180 181-365 366-730 2+ yrs Total Avg. LOS % 1+ yrs

Hawaii 244 161 148 63 31 647 212.8 15%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 58 28 24 2 112 118.9 2%

HOPE - ESG-CV Hale Kikaha Isolation Units ES 1 1 13.0 0%
HOPE - ESG-CV Hale Maluhia Medical Respite Beds 2 2 7.0 0%
HOPE - ESG-CV Kuleana House Isolation Units ES 1 1 2.0 0%
HOPE - ESG-CV WHEHF Medical Respite Beds 3 3 11.0 0%
HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 4 3 7 70.1 0%
HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 11 11 6 28 125.5 0%
HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 6 2 1 9 71.0 0%
HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 7 2 1 10 133.1 10%
HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 6 4 10 78.1 0%
HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 1 3 8 1 13 259.0 8%
NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 16 5 7 28 111.7 0%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 69 51 66 26 8 220 219.1 15%
CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 7 1 8 75.1 13%
HOPE - ESG Rapid Re-housing 6 6 57.3 0%
HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 8 12 16 36 172.1 0%
HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 40 34 25 8 107 200.1 7%
HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 3 14 2 19 266.3 11%
HOPE - New Start RRH 5 7 12 333.8 58%
RISE - CoC Rapid ReHousing 9 11 20 388.1 55%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 5 2 5 12 235.5 42%

Street Outreach 101 74 33 17 225 137.0 8%
BAY - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 1 1 135.0 0%
CARE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 42 32 74 85.3 0%
HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 7 12 5 1 25 147.6 4%
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 6 5 8 4 23 209.7 17%
HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 17 11 4 8 40 165.2 20%
HOPE - KES Ohana Zone Street Outreach 1 1 394.0 100%
HOPE - LMI Street Outreach (AMHD Funded) 20 5 7 32 96.8 0%
HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 9 8 9 2 28 183.9 7%
SAFIS - Big Island Youth Street Outreach 1 1 602.0 100%

Transitional Housing (TH) 16 8 25 18 23 90 504.0 46%
HAP - Na Kahua Hale O Ulu Wini 9 4 19 10 19 61 537.6 48%
HIHR - HPO Transitional Housing 1 3 1 6 3 14 618.2 64%
HOPE - Wilder House 3 3 23.0 0%
RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 2 5 7 241.3 0%
SAFIS - Big Island RHY TLP 1 1 2 1 5 429.8 60%

Kauai 84 87 42 23 236 151.4 10%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 8 12 4 2 26 159.8 8%

FLC - ESG-CV Kauai Hotel Units ES 1 1 178.0 0%
KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 5 9 4 2 20 177.9 10%
USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 3 2 5 84.0 0%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 19 8 2 10 39 164.5 26%
CCH - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing (Kauai) 10 7 2 10 29 205.2 34%
FLC - ESG Kauai Rapid Re-housing 7 7 27.0 0%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 2 1 3 91.7 0%

Street Outreach 52 60 23 6 141 131.4 4%
CARE - ESG-CV Kauai Street Outreach 15 31 46 115.0 0%
FLC - ESG-CV Kauai Street Outreach 1 19 23 6 49 225.4 12%
FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 36 10 46 47.8 0%

Transitional Housing (TH) 5 7 13 5 30 220.9 17%
KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 1 1 2 201.5 50%
KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 2 3 9 2 16 231.3 13%
WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 2 4 4 2 12 210.3 17%

Maui 374 224 97 45 15 755 141.4 8%
Emergency Shelter (ES) 145 82 51 25 4 307 146.8 9%

FLC - ESG-CV Wahi Hoomalu O Wailuku 24 9 33 44.5 0%
FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 20 1 21 38.8 0%
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 9 10 5 24 126.1 0%
KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 56 36 29 12 133 150.0 9%
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 4 6 4 1 15 144.0 7%
KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 32 21 12 12 4 81 217.6 20%

PH - Rapid Re-Housing 61 47 12 3 123 107.9 2%
FLC - County RAP Rapid Re-housing 1 7 8 91.3 0%
FLC - ESG Maui Rapid Re-housing 26 8 2 36 95.0 6%
FLC - HPO CSHI Maui Rapid Re-housing 2 2 4.0 0%
FLC - HPO HPP Maui Rapid Re-housing 5 4 9 110.0 0%
FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 24 32 8 1 65 123.4 2%
USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 3 3 35.3 0%

Street Outreach 168 95 34 16 11 324 148.1 8%
CARE - ESG-CV Maui Street Outreach 32 35 67 88.2 0%
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 82 35 26 8 11 162 188.7 12%
FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 28 20 8 6 62 142.2 10%
MHK - PATH Street Outreach Program 26 5 2 33 81.7 6%

Transitional Housing (TH) 1 1 458.0 100%
MYFS - TLP Transitional Housing Program 1 1 458.0 100%

Grand Total 702 472 287 131 46 1638 171.1 11%
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Stayers at End of Month - LOS Statistics in Days by Project Type, Project (Entry to End of Month)
Type Project Name N Mean Median Min Max
SO BAY - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 1 135.0 135 135 135
SO CARE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 74 85.3 82.5 9 172
SO CARE - ESG-CV Kauai Street Outreach 46 115.0 118 10 170
SO CARE - ESG-CV Maui Street Outreach 67 88.2 93 2 169
SO FLC - ESG-CV Kauai Street Outreach 49 225.4 193 4 386
SO FLC - HPO Kauai Street Outreach 46 47.8 44.5 1 108
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 1, 2, 3, 6 - Street Outreach 162 188.7 83 4 1606
SO FLC - HPO Maui Regions 4, 5 - Street Outreach 62 142.2 101.5 2 614
SO HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Street Outreach 25 147.6 128 9 409
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 1, 8, 9, 10 - Street Outreach 23 209.7 191 4 569
SO HOPE - HPO Hawaii Regions 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 - Street Outreach 40 165.2 105 16 696
SO HOPE - KES Ohana Zone Street Outreach 1 394.0 394 394 394
SO HOPE - LMI Street Outreach 32 96.8 71.5 10 252
SO HOPE - PATH Street Outreach Program 28 183.9 139.5 4 652
SO MHK - PATH Street Outreach Program 33 81.7 56 9 459
SO SAFIS - Big Island Youth Street Outreach 1 602.0 602 602 602

ES FLC - ESG-CV Kauai Hotel Units ES 1 178.0 178 178 178
ES FLC - ESG-CV Wahi Hoomalu O Wailuku 33 44.5 24 3 158
ES FLC - HPO Ho'olanani 21 38.8 24 11 196
ES HOPE - ESG-CV Hale Kikaha Isolation Units ES 1 13.0 13 13 13
ES HOPE - ESG-CV Hale Maluhia Medical Respite Beds 2 7.0 7 7 7
ES HOPE - ESG-CV Kuleana House Isolation Units ES 1 2.0 2 2 2
ES HOPE - ESG-CV WHEHF Medical Respite Beds 3 11.0 14 2 17
ES HOPE - HPO East Hawaii Emergency Shelter (Hale Maluhia) 7 70.1 78 6 133
ES HOPE - HPO Kiheipua 28 125.5 140 9 323
ES HOPE - HPO Sacred Hearts Emergency Shelter 9 71.0 44 4 254
ES HOPE - HPO West Hawaii Emergency Housing Facility (WHEHF) 10 133.1 57 5 568
ES HOPE - Keolahou Emergency Shelter 10 78.1 79.5 24 114
ES HOPE - West Hawaii Temporary ES (Ka Lamaku) 13 259.0 242 71 457
ES KEO - HPO Mana'olana Emergency 20 177.9 164 2 445
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Dorm 24 126.1 112.5 10 310
ES KHAKO - HPO Central ES Units 133 150.1 123 3 513
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Dorm 15 144.0 134 2 443
ES KHAKO - HPO Westside ES Units 81 217.6 144 2 1257
ES NPP - HPO Family Assessment Center at Hale Iki 28 111.7 81 31 220
ES USVETS - BP Kauai HOPTEL Program 5 84.0 86 18 156

TH HAP - Na Kahua Hale O Ulu Wini 61 537.6 289 8 1317
TH HIHR - HPO Transitional Housing 14 618.2 597.5 45 2292
TH HOPE - Wilder House 3 23.0 23 23 23
TH KEO - HPO Komohana Group Home TH 2 201.5 201.5 31 372
TH KEO - HPO Mana'olana Transitional Housing 16 231.3 236 46 375
TH MYFS - TLP Transitional Housing Program 1 458.0 458 458 458
TH RISE - CoC Transitional Housing 7 241.3 227 79 359
TH SAFIS - Big Island RHY TLP 5 429.8 547 83 780
TH WIN - HPO Bridge To Success Kauai TH 12 210.3 201 43 395

RRH CCH - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing (Kauai) 29 205.2 135 1 472
RRH CCH - HPO SHEG NI Rapid Rehousing 8 75.1 7 1 470
RRH FLC - County RAP Rapid Re-housing 8 91.3 92 86 92
RRH FLC - ESG Kauai Rapid Re-housing 7 27.0 30 4 49
RRH FLC - ESG Maui Rapid Re-housing 36 95.0 71 23 442
RRH FLC - HPO CSHI Maui Rapid Re-housing 2 4.0 4 4 4
RRH FLC - HPO HPP Maui Rapid Re-housing 9 110.0 10 10 235
RRH FLC - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 65 123.4 115 4 366
RRH HOPE - ESG Rapid Re-housing 6 57.3 53 31 81
RRH HOPE - ESG-CV Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 36 172.1 175 59 291
RRH HOPE - HPO HPP Rapid Re-housing 107 200.1 121 5 1211
RRH HOPE - HPO RRH Rapid Re-Housing 19 266.3 315 43 395
RRH HOPE - New Start RRH 12 333.8 372 122 562
RRH RISE - CoC Rapid ReHousing 20 388.1 372 304 487
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Hawaii Rapid Re-housing 12 235.5 194.5 15 512
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Kauai Rapid Re-housing 3 91.7 87 18 170
RRH USVETS - SSVF Priority 1 Maui Rapid Re-housing 3 35.3 24 4 78
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